August 2015

Inventory

Group
TOTAL
HQ
East
West
DO-01
DO-02
DO-05
DO-07
DO-08
DO-09
DO-10
DO-12
DO-13
DO-14

Inventory

West

DO-01
DO-02
DO-05
DO-07
DO-08
DO-09
DO-10
DO-12
DO-13
DO-14

FOIA

Receipts

Month FYTD

322 4421
58 958
44 780
125 1208
105 1007
59 776
95 1064
110 1181
29 808
36 706
52 662

FOIA

Single Stakeholder

Receipts
Month FYTD

294 3900
55 903
41 689
118 1094
94 818
51 707
76 846
106 1087
27 736
34 606
51 625

Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA

Complex
Receipts

Month

R NN D

FYTD

521
55
91

114

189
69

218
94
72

100
37

FOIA

Closures

Month FYTD

388 4504
75 970
56 757
99 1171
87 978
51 779
111 1077
117 1182
64 857
58 700
38 688

FOIA
Single Stakeholder

Closures
Month FYTD

336 3996
69 916
49 680
95 1051
72 790
42 710
78 837
113 1091
61 784
48 643
36 641

FOIA

Complex

Closures

Month

FYTD

508
54
77

120

188
69

240
91
73
57
47




August 2015

FOIA

Cycle Days
Month YTD+

DO-10 20
DO-12 24
DO-13 29
DO-14 26

16
21
25
22

FOIA

Single Stakeholder
Cycle Days
Month YTDt

15
19
13
21

15
18
20
18

Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA

Complex
Cycle Days

Month

181
126
106
106

YTD*

40
60
91
71

Case FOIA
Timeliness

Timeliness

Group Month YTD+

West 82.5%
DO-01 68.0%
DO-02 67.9%
DO-05 82.8%
DO-07 88.5%
DO-08 70.6%
DO-09 81.1%
DO-10 82.1%
DO-12 81.3%
DO-13 84.5%
DO-14 86.8%

82.8%
82.8%
79.9%
83.5%
89.2%
83.0%
84.9%
87.3%
83.2%
76.2%
78.7%

FOIA

Single Stakeholder

Timeliness
Month YTD+

88.1%
73.9%
69.4%
84.2%
90.3%
76.2%
88.5%
84.1%
85.2%
97.9%
91.7%

86.2%
86.5%
84.4%
86.6%
91.9%
86.3%
90.3%
88.7%
86.1%
81.0%
82.1%

FOIA
Complex
Timeliness

Month

46.2%

0.0%
57.1%
50.0%
80.0%
44.4%
63.6%
25.0%

0.0%
20.0%

0.0%

YTD#

54.5%
12.5%
40.9%
58.4%
77.8%
51.2%
65.4%
69.1%
45.9%
19.4%
27.5%

+ YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.



August 2015 Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA FOIA FOIA
Single Stakeholder Complex
Time Applied Time Applied Time Applied
Month YTD+ Month YTDt Month YTDt
West 8.2 7.8 5.6 5.8 25.0 25.3
DO-01 6.5 7.5 4.8 4.9 25.8 57.4
DO-02 6.5 7.1 6.3 5.4 8.1 21.3
DO-05 5.5 6.3 5.2 5.2 13.4 14.9
DO-07 8.0 7.0 5.2 5.2 21.2 14.5
DO-08 11.3 7.1 5.8 5.2 36.7 25.1
DO-09 7.1 7.6 4.9 4.2 12.1 19.7
DO-10 5.9 5.9 4.5 4.8 47.1 19.4
DO-12 9.5 7.4 6.9 6.0 62.7 25.1
DO-13 11.3 11.3 4.8 8.6 42.3 43.9
DO-14 11.4 8.4 9.2 6.1 51.0 42.4

+ YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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Month-at-a-Glance Report

Denial No Records
Month YTD+ Month YTD+
1.0% 1.5% 6.4% 9.0%
0.0% 15.6% 12.5% 6.0%
0.3% 0.8% 5.2% 8.1%
1.8% 0.6% 7.5% 10.2%
0.0% 0.4% 10.7% 6.3%
0.0% 0.7% 3.6% 6.4%
0.0% 0.4% 3.0% 8.4%
1.1% 1.2% 3.4% 9.4%
0.0% 1.4% 5.9% 10.1%
0.0% 0.8% 11.7% 14.0%
1.7% 0.7% 3.4% 6.2%
0.0% 0.2% 7.8% 16.3%
0.0% 0.3% 8.6% 6.5%
13.2% 1.2% 5.3% 7.4%

Duplicate
Month YTD+
3.3% 3.6%
0.0% 0.9%
4.3% 4.9%
2.3% 2.6%
0.0% 2.2%
7.1% 5.3%
6.1% 9.0%
6.9% 3.5%
0.0% 3.9%
1.8% 3.6%
3.4% 2.8%
0.0% 1.2%
5.2% 3.1%
0.0% 1.7%

FOIA
Disposition Grant Partial Denial
as Pct of
Closures Month YTD+ Month YTD+
TOTAL 35.3% 34.1% 26.3% 25.8%
HQ 25.0% 20.4% 25.0% 24.5%
East 38.3% 34.9% 26.4% 25.5%
West 32.7% 34.8% 26.3% 26.3%
DO-01 49.3% 49.1% 25.3% 24.5%
DO-02 32.1% 39.4% 26.8% 24.4%
DO-05 48.5% 28.8% 22.2% 26.9%
DO-07 32.2% 30.2% 23.0% 27.9%
DO-08 19.6% 27.1% 41.2% 23.4%
DO-09 27.0% 20.2% 27.9% 29.4%
DO-10 42.7% 44.5% 17.9% 20.8%
DO-12 28.1% 31.8% 40.6% 28.7%
DO-13 32.8% 37.3% 22.4% 26.4%
DO-14 26.3% 41.6% 28.9% 27.4%
F_OIA Y.T.Df Imperfect Imperfect Processed
Disposition P as (6103)
as Pct of
Closures Month YTD+ Month YTDt
TOTAL 14.0% 15.3% 0.0% 0.1%
z[0] 12.5% 19.3% 0.0% 0.0%
East 13.0% 15.6% 0.0% 0.0%
West 14.9% 14.6% 0.0% 0.2%
DO-01 6.7% 9.8% 0.0% 0.0%
DO-02 16.1% 15.2% 0.0% 0.0%
DO-05 9.1% 16.3% 0.0% 0.0%
DO-07 17.2% 16.6% 0.0% 0.1%
DO-08 19.6% 21.0% 0.0% 0.1%
DO-09 17.1% 19.3% 0.0% 0.0%
DO-10 16.2% 11.8% 0.0% 0.3%
DO-12 10.9% 12.0% 0.0% 0.1%
DO-13 13.8% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DO-14 13.2% 11.0% 0.0% 0.7%

Request Withdrawn| Routine Procedure

Month YTD+ Month YTD+
2.0% 1.5% 9.8% 6.1%
25.0% 3.9% 0.0% 4.8%
1.4% 1.1% 9.5% 6.8%
2.1% 1.6% 10.3% 5.6%
1.3% 1.4% 5.3% 5.5%
3.6% 1.1% 10.7% 6.8%
0.0% 0.9% 9.1% 7.2%
1.1% 1.0% 13.8% 8.8%
2.0% 1.2% 7.8% 5.6%
0.0% 1.4% 9.9% 7.7%
1.7% 1.2% 12.0% 4.3%
1.6% 1.8% 9.4% 6.0%
3.4% 2.3% 12.1% 4.3%
7.9% 1.7% 5.3% 5.4%

Closed Prior to
Determination

Month YTDt
0.5% 0.5%
0.0% 2.5%
0.0% 0.2%
1.0% 0.7%
0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.1%
3.6% 2.1%
0.0% 0.4%
0.0% 0.6%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%

Closed Prior to Initial
Determination

Month YTD+
1.3% 2.4%
0.0% 2.1%
1.6% 2.0%
1.0% 2.8%
1.3% 0.6%
0.0% 0.6%
2.0% 2.2%
1.1% 0.9%
3.9% 6.0%
0.9% 1.5%
0.9% 7.1%
1.6% 1.3%
1.7% 0.8%
0.0% 1.8%

+ YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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Open FOIA
Inventory

Open Inventory
Group Open % Backlog
TOTAL
HQ
East
West 379 45.4%
DO-01 101 43.6%
DO-02 98 66.3%
DO-05 131 21.4%
DO-07 103 16.5%
DO-08 92 47.8%
DO-09 81 23.5%
DO-10 94 48.9%
DO-12 47 46.8%
DO-13 79 63.3%
DO-14 78 44.9%

FOIA single
Stakeholder Open
Inventory

Open % Backlog

251 27.1%
80 35.0%
70 55.7%

113 17.7%
78 11.5%
68 45.6%
59 16.9%
61 27.9%
32 28.1%
30 16.7%
69 39.1%

Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA

Open Inventory
Cycle

Time

West 214 59
DO-01 12.5 60
DO-02 10.5 64
DO-05 5.5 20
DO-07 9.2 23
DO-08 12.5 61
DO-09 10.5 26
DO-10 17.7 83
DO-12 76.1 83
DO-13 14.8 67
DO-14 11.0 43

FOIA single
Stakeholder Open
Inventory Time

Cycle

6.9 25
7.9 45
7.8 53
3.5 16
3.5 14
14.2 54
5.1 18
7.3 28
10.0 28
5.7 17
7.3 30

FOIA complex
Open Inventory
Open % Backlog
128 81.3%
21 76.2%
28 92.9%
18 44.4%
25 32.0%
24 54.2%
22 40.9%
33 87.9%
15 86.7%
49 91.8%
9 88.9%
FOIA complex
Open Inventory
Time Cycle
49.9 127
30.2 116
17.2 91
18.2 41
26.9 49
7.6 79
24.9 46
36.8 186
217.2 200
20.4 98
40.1 145
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Cycle Days

Cycle Days by FOIA Bucket

(12 month rolling average)
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FOIA Backlog Cases - Days to Closure

(12 month rolling average)
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Caseload Complexity Percentage vs Cycle Time
Closed FOIA Cases Ppct of FOIA cases that

are classified Complex
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